

BID TABS  
PROJECT 19-1032 MADISON ROAD RECONSTRUCTION  
BID DATE: APRIL 3, 2019

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Zenith Tech, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	24	ID	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$52.75	\$1,266.00	\$52.75	\$1,266.00
201.0210	Grubbing	72	SY	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$4.75	\$342.00	\$4.75	\$342.00
201.0220	Grubbing	24	ID	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.38	\$633.12	\$26.38	\$633.12
204.0100	Removing Pavement	1428	SY	\$5.00	\$7,140.00	\$7.95	\$11,352.60	\$7.70	\$10,995.60
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joint	305	SY	\$17.00	\$5,185.00	\$24.00	\$7,320.00	\$14.40	\$4,392.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	855	LF	\$4.00	\$3,420.00	\$5.35	\$4,574.25	\$8.70	\$7,438.50
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	340	SY	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.10	\$1,734.00	\$14.40	\$4,896.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	829	CY	\$23.00	\$19,067.00	\$28.15	\$23,336.35	\$39.40	\$32,662.60
305.0125	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	666	CY	\$18.00	\$11,988.00	\$28.00	\$18,648.00	\$21.90	\$14,585.40
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	1415	SY	\$43.00	\$60,845.00	\$42.50	\$60,137.50	\$53.30	\$75,419.50
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	1584	SY	\$2.00	\$3,168.00	\$6.10	\$9,662.40	\$6.10	\$9,662.40
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	124	SY	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$69.15	\$8,574.60	\$52.25	\$6,479.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	48	EACH	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	22	GAL	\$3.50	\$77.00	\$2.25	\$49.50	\$3.00	\$66.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	59	TON	\$185.00	\$10,915.00	\$210.00	\$12,390.00	\$137.15	\$8,091.85
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	821	LF	\$18.00	\$14,778.00	\$20.75	\$17,035.75	\$22.50	\$18,472.50
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2337	SF	\$5.25	\$12,269.25	\$6.75	\$15,774.75	\$7.20	\$16,826.40
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	810	SF	\$5.50	\$4,455.00	\$9.50	\$7,695.00	\$8.75	\$7,087.50
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	40	SF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	4	EACH	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,869.00	\$7,476.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	555	SY	\$8.00	\$4,440.00	\$5.60	\$3,108.00	\$6.15	\$3,413.25
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	9	EACH	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$111.10	\$999.90	\$100.00	\$900.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
631.0300	Sod Water	70	MGAL	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.50	\$1,785.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	555	SY	\$8.00	\$4,440.00	\$10.00	\$5,550.00	\$4.75	\$2,636.25
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H, Minimum 0.100-Inch Thickness	9	SF	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$55.60	\$500.40	\$50.00	\$450.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	3	EACH	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$25.30	\$75.90	\$150.00	\$450.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	1	EACH	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$25.30	\$25.30	\$150.00	\$150.00
643.1000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	382	LF	\$2.00	\$764.00	\$1.95	\$744.90	\$1.00	\$382.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	382	LF	\$2.00	\$764.00	\$1.95	\$744.90	\$1.00	\$382.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	854	LF	\$1.00	\$854.00	\$1.10	\$939.40	\$1.50	\$1,281.00
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	382	LF	\$2.00	\$764.00	\$1.25	\$477.50	\$1.00	\$382.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	407	LF	\$2.00	\$814.00	\$2.10	\$854.70	\$1.85	\$752.95
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	150	CY	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.50	\$7,575.00	\$66.25	\$9,937.50
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	4	EACH	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$884.00	\$3,536.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0060.02	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes	10	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$172.85	\$1,728.50	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$252.50	\$252.50	\$150.00	\$150.00
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.80	\$75.80	\$150.00	\$150.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type A	16	LF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

				Roadway Subtotal		\$240,102.25		\$276,447.52		\$298,468.32	
						A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Zenith Tech, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	3	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter CMP)	136	LF	\$35.00	\$4,760.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,080.00		
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	70	SY	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$49.55	\$3,468.50		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	403	LF	\$120.00	\$48,360.00	\$111.00	\$44,733.00	\$105.00	\$42,315.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	3	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,126.00	\$3,378.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	3	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,642.00	\$4,926.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00		
611.2003	Manhole 3-FT Diameter	3	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,560.00	\$7,680.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	6	EACH	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00		
SPV.0060.05	Manhole Covers (Storm)	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$5,260.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		
SPV.0060.06	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	6	EACH	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$860.00	\$5,160.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00		
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	172	LF	\$62.00	\$10,664.00	\$85.00	\$14,620.00	\$50.00	\$8,600.00		
SPV.0105.01	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00		
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
				Storm Sewer Subtotal		\$97,394.00		\$99,352.00		\$84,663.50	
				Bid Total		\$337,496.25		\$375,799.52		\$383,131.82	